
Northwestern (14-5) -vs- College of Saint Mary (NE) (3-7)
3/4/2026 at Tucson, Ariz.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Audrie Kohl (3-2)
Loss: Shaylynn Campbell (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 1:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Northwestern 0 0 0 0 4 5 9 14 2
College of Saint Mary (NE) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Northwestern 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylee Bomgaars cf 3 2 3 0 1 0 0
Tatum Schmalbeck 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Aly Vortherms pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Gross ss 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
Allison Koontz dp 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Berkley Johannsen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paige Kingery 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Faith Kacmarynski c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jenny Luevano c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cassidy Gors rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Myla Murphy rf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kavri Van Kekerix 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sydney Jacobs lf 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
Audrie Kohl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 14 7 4 1 5

2B: Myla Murphy (1)
SH: Kavri Van Kekerix (1); Sydney Jacobs (1)
SB: Berkley Johannsen (1); Myla Murphy (1)
CS: Berkley Johannsen (1)
E: Ava Gross (1); Paige Kingery (1)

College of Saint Mary (NE) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kynzee McFadden ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Victoria Placzek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maria Perez dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maycee Hays c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Haley Anderson rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Shaylynn Campbell p/ph 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kayla Kitzman 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Makenna Earnest 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Christensen 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kayla Reed cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Claire Koile lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 0 0 4 5 6

E: Kayla Kitzman (1); Claire Koile (2)
DP: 1

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Audrie Kohl (W, 3-2) 6.0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 20 24 11 2 90
Totals 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 20 24 11 2 90

College of Saint Mary (NE) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shaylynn Campbell (L, 0-1) 5.2 12 9 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 25 31 6 8 95
Victoria Placzek 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 10
Totals 14 9 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 28 34 7 8 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Northwestern - Top of 1st NWC CSM
Claire Koile to lf. 0 0
Rylee Bomgaars singled, bunt (0-2 F). 0 0
Tatum Schmalbeck lined into double play 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); Rylee Bomgaars out on the play. 0 0
Ava Gross struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0

College of Saint Mary (NE) - Bottom of 1st NWC CSM
Kynzee McFadden walked (3-2 BFBBKFFB). 0 0
Shaylynn Campbell reached first on an error by 3b, bunt (0-2 K); Kynzee McFadden advanced to second. 0 0
Maria Perez flied out to cf (1-2 SFB). 0 0
Maycee Hays struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBF). 0 0
Haley Anderson struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0

Northwestern - Top of 2nd NWC CSM
Allison Koontz grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 0
Paige Kingery flied out to cf (0-1). 0 0
Faith Kacmarynski singled to center field (1-1 B). 0 0
Cassidy Gors grounded out to ss (2-2 FBB). 0 0

College of Saint Mary (NE) - Bottom of 2nd NWC CSM
Kayla Kitzman struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
Makenna Earnest flied out to cf (0-1). 0 0
Ella Christensen walked (3-2 BFFFBBB). 0 0
Kayla Reed flied out to rf (0-2 F). 0 0

Northwestern - Top of 3rd NWC CSM
Kavri Van Kekerix singled through the left side (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Sydney Jacobs out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (0-1); Kavri Van Kekerix advanced to second. 0 0
Rylee Bomgaars walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Tatum Schmalbeck reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBBB); Rylee Bomgaars out at second ss to 2b; Kavri
Van Kekerix advanced to third. 0 0
Tatum Schmalbeck advanced to second. 0 0
Ava Gross popped up to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 0 0

College of Saint Mary (NE) - Bottom of 3rd NWC CSM
Kynzee McFadden reached first on an error by ss (0-1). 0 0
Shaylynn Campbell flied out to cf (2-2 SFBFB). 0 0
Maria Perez flied out to rf (1-2 FB). 0 0
Maycee Hays popped up to 2b (0-2 F). 0 0

Northwestern - Top of 4th NWC CSM
Allison Koontz flied out to lf (1-1 B). 0 0
Paige Kingery flied out to cf (1-1 B). 0 0
Faith Kacmarynski grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 0

College of Saint Mary (NE) - Bottom of 4th NWC CSM
Haley Anderson popped up to ss (3-2 FBFFFFBB). 0 0
Kayla Kitzman struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Makenna Earnest grounded out to ss (0-2 S). 0 0



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern - Top of 5th NWC CSM
Myla Murphy pinch hit for Cassidy Gors. 0 0
Myla Murphy doubled to left field (0-1). 0 0
Kavri Van Kekerix out at first p to 2b, SAC (1-1 B); Myla Murphy advanced to third. 0 0
Sydney Jacobs singled, bunt, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BB); Myla Murphy scored. 1 0
Rylee Bomgaars singled, bunt (2-2 BBF); Sydney Jacobs advanced to third. 1 0
Rylee Bomgaars advanced to second. 1 0
Tatum Schmalbeck singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 KKBB); Rylee
Bomgaars scored on the throw; Sydney Jacobs scored. 3 0
Ava Gross popped up to 2b (0-2 K). 3 0
Aly Vortherms pinch ran for Tatum Schmalbeck. 3 0
Allison Koontz singled to left field, RBI (0-2 K); Aly Vortherms scored. 4 0
Berkley Johannsen pinch ran for Allison Koontz. 4 0
Berkley Johannsen stole second. 4 0
Paige Kingery walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 4 0
Jenny Luevano pinch hit for Faith Kacmarynski. 4 0
Jenny Luevano walked (3-1 BFBBB); Paige Kingery advanced to second; Berkley Johannsen advanced to
third. 4 0
Berkley Johannsen out at home 3b to c, caught stealing. 4 0

College of Saint Mary (NE) - Bottom of 5th NWC CSM
Tatum Schmalbeck to 2b for Aly Vortherms. 4 0
Allison Koontz to dp for Berkley Johannsen. 4 0
Jenny Luevano to c. 4 0
Myla Murphy to rf. 4 0
Ella Christensen popped up to 2b (0-1). 4 0
Kayla Reed walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Kynzee McFadden flied out to cf (0-1). 4 0
Shaylynn Campbell flied out to cf (0-1). 4 0

Northwestern - Top of 6th NWC CSM
Myla Murphy singled to third base (1-2 KBKF). 4 0
Myla Murphy stole second. 4 0
Kavri Van Kekerix grounded out to p (2-2 KFBFB); Myla Murphy advanced to third. 4 0
Sydney Jacobs walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 0
Rylee Bomgaars singled, bunt (0-1); Sydney Jacobs advanced to second. 4 0
Tatum Schmalbeck reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); Rylee Bomgaars advanced to second; Sydney
Jacobs advanced to third; Myla Murphy out at home ss to c. 4 0
Ava Gross singled to left field, advanced to second on the error, 2 RBI (0-1); Tatum Schmalbeck scored on
an error by lf; Rylee Bomgaars scored; Sydney Jacobs scored. 7 0
Allison Koontz singled to left field, advanced to second on the error, advanced to third on an error by 2b (0-
1); Ava Gross scored on an error by lf, unearned. 8 0
Victoria Placzek to p for Shaylynn Campbell. 8 0
Paige Kingery singled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBSFFBB); Allison Koontz scored. 9 0
Jenny Luevano singled up the middle (0-1); Paige Kingery advanced to second. 9 0
Cassidy Gors pinch hit for Myla Murphy. 9 0
Cassidy Gors popped up to ss (0-1). 9 0

College of Saint Mary (NE) - Bottom of 6th NWC CSM
Cassidy Gors to rf. 9 0
Maria Perez grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 9 0
Maycee Hays walked (3-2 BFKFFBBB). 9 0
Haley Anderson lined out to ss (1-2 BF). 9 0
Shaylynn Campbell pinch hit for Kayla Kitzman. 9 0
Shaylynn Campbell struck out looking (2-2 SBBSK). 9 0


